

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc. Petition No. 352/2017

Girdhari Lal Vs. State of Rajasthan

DATE OF ORDER ::: **8th March, 2017**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BANWARI LAL SHARMA

Mr. Saransh Saini for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jitendra Shrimali, PP.

Learned counsel for petitioner Shri Saransh Saini submits
that some time may be given so that he may complete his
instructions.

Time prayed for is allowed. List again after four weeks.

[BANWARI LAL SHARMA], J.

Komal/4.