

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 352 / 2017

Girdhari Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan Through PP

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saransh Saini

Public Prosecutor : Mr. Jitendra Shrimali

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BANWARI LAL SHARMA

Order

10/04/2017

Learned Counsel for petitioner Mr. Saransh Saini wants
time.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List again after 1 week, as prayed for.

(BANWARI LAL SHARMA)J.

Charu 06

सत्यमेव जयते