

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 352/2017

Girdhari Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan through P.P.

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3147/2017

Govind Singh & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                                                             |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Ambrish Vashishtha (in CRLMP<br>No.3147/2017)<br>None Present (in CRLMP<br>No.352/2017) |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. G.S. Rathore, GA-cum-AAG                                                                |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

**Order**

**11/07/2023**

List after four weeks, as prayed.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J